

**Wright Medical Group, Inc.**  
**Reconciliation of Net Sales to Net Sales Excluding the Impact of Foreign Currency**  
(dollars in thousands--unaudited)

	<u>Three Months Ended June 30, 2006</u>	<u>Six Months Ended June 30, 2006</u>
Net sales, as reported	\$ 87,492	\$ 173,748
Currency impact as compared to prior period	133	2,272
<b>Net sales, excluding the impact of foreign currency</b>	<u>\$ 87,625</u>	<u>\$ 176,020</u>

**Wright Medical Group, Inc.**  
**Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Results of Operations**  
(in thousands, except per share data--unaudited)

	<u>Three Months Ended June 30, 2006</u>			<u>Three Months Ended June 30, 2005</u>		
	<u>As Reported</u>	<u>Non-GAAP Adjust- ments (a)</u>	<u>As Adjusted</u>	<u>As Reported</u>	<u>Non-GAAP Adjust- ments (a)</u>	<u>As Adjusted</u>
Net sales	\$ 87,492	\$ -	\$ 87,492	\$ 82,789	\$ -	\$ 82,789
Cost of sales	26,335	(163) (b)	26,172	24,358	-	24,358
Gross profit	61,157	163	61,320	58,431	-	58,431
Operating expenses:						
Selling, general and administrative	48,416	(2,429) (b)	45,987	39,297	(114) (b)	39,183
Research and development	6,476	(494) (b)	5,982	5,704	(5) (b)	5,699
Amortization of intangible assets	1,121	-	1,121	1,040	-	1,040
Total operating expenses	56,013	(2,923)	53,090	46,041	(119)	45,922
Operating income	5,144	3,086	8,230	12,390	119	12,509
Interest (income) expense, net	(368)	-	(368)	(10)	-	(10)
Other expense (income), net	(57)	-	(57)	(11)	-	(11)
Income before income taxes	5,569	3,086	8,655	12,411	119	12,530
Provision for income taxes	2,819	611 (c)	3,430	4,644	48 (c)	4,692
Net income	<u>\$ 2,750</u>	<u>\$ 2,475</u>	<u>\$ 5,225</u>	<u>\$ 7,767</u>	<u>\$ 71</u>	<u>\$ 7,838</u>
Net income per share, basic	<u>\$ 0.08</u>	<u>\$ 0.07</u>	<u>\$ 0.15</u>	<u>\$ 0.23</u>	<u>\$ 0.00</u>	<u>\$ 0.23</u>
Net income per share, diluted	<u>\$ 0.08</u>	<u>\$ 0.07</u>	<u>\$ 0.15</u>	<u>\$ 0.22</u>	<u>\$ 0.00</u>	<u>\$ 0.22</u>
Weighted-average number of common shares outstanding, basic	<u>34,248</u>	<u>-</u>	<u>34,248</u>	<u>33,911</u>	<u>-</u>	<u>33,911</u>
Weighted-average number of common shares outstanding, diluted	<u>35,300</u>	<u>1</u>	<u>35,301</u>	<u>35,228</u>	<u>-</u>	<u>35,228</u>

	Six Months Ended June 30, 2006			Six Months Ended June 30, 2005		
	As Reported	Non-GAAP Adjust- ments (a)	As Adjusted	As Reported	Non-GAAP Adjust- ments (a)	As Adjusted
Net sales	\$ 173,748	\$ -	\$ 173,748	\$165,390	\$ -	\$ 165,390
Cost of sales	49,728	(229) (b)	49,499	47,146	(11) (b)	47,135
Gross profit	124,020	229	124,249	118,244	11	118,255
Operating expenses:						
Selling, general and administrative	97,902	(5,162) (b)	92,740	81,166	(315) (b)	80,851
Research and development	13,819	(1,071) (b)	12,748	10,601	(5) (b)	10,596
Amortization of intangible assets	2,267	-	2,267	2,099	-	2,099
Total operating expenses	113,988	(6,233)	107,755	93,866	(320)	93,546
Operating income	10,032	6,462	16,494	24,378	331	24,709
Interest (income) expense, net	(618)	-	(618)	80	-	80
Other expense (income), net	67	-	67	163	-	163
Income before income taxes	10,583	6,462	17,045	24,135	331	24,466
Provision for income taxes	5,524	1,231 (c)	6,755	9,099	131 (c)	9,230
Net income	\$ 5,059	\$ 5,231	\$ 10,290	\$ 15,036	\$ 200	\$ 15,236
Net income per share, basic	\$ 0.15	\$ 0.15	\$ 0.30	\$ 0.44	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.45
Net income per share, diluted	\$ 0.14	\$ 0.15	\$ 0.29	\$ 0.43	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.43
Weighted-average number of common shares outstanding, basic	34,223	-	34,223	33,893	-	33,893
Weighted-average number of common shares outstanding, diluted	35,261	(33)	35,228	35,209	-	35,209

(a) These Non-GAAP adjustments reconcile the Company's GAAP results of operations to its as adjusted results of operations.

(b) These adjustments reflect non-cash stock based compensation.

(c) These adjustments reflect the tax impact of the above noted non-GAAP adjustments.